580817

00[']08\$ H

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thermedics Detection Inc.	10/27/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thermo Detection Inc.	
Street Address:	81 Wyman Street	
City:	Waltham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02454	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5808178
PCT Number:	WO9714957

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)720-9601

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-720-9600

Email: ELinek@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: E.V. Linek - Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 28 State Street

Address Line 2: Floor 28

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-1775

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	004518.82285
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ernest V. Linek

Total Attachments: 1

source=Second DE Name Change#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017804 FRAME: 0971

500116935

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 10:00 AM 11/16/2000 001576859 - 3183017

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

* * * * *

Thermedics Detection inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of Thermedics Detection Inc. be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

The name of corporation is: "Thermo Detection Inc."

SECOND: That In lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Thermedics Detection Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Sandra L. Lambert, its Secretary, this Aday of October, 2000.

Thermedics Detection Inc.

Sandra L. Lambert, Secretary

DEO12 · CT System Online

PATENT

REEL: 017804 FRAME: 0972

RECORDED: 06/20/2006